
G.R,3. Form

FULL HAIS

Private^ SERIAL..., ?-^?1259RIM.

DIVISION & ORGANIZATION .... 9.°.^^??^. P?"7'

DAIE OF DEATH 99?.

STATE FROM WHICH HE CAME...

X OvM-

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION
3-12-29

MEDALS OR DECORATIONS awarded. -

i

/ 5" /S'

35 3 0

Date Grave Row Block
Suresnes American Ceaetery #34

.. ...

i  Cp.met^ry

2S/30fi/ARK

Ree'd World War DIt.

»  DEC 5 1928 ^



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

1 .Of;A TTOX OF T111; (i R A X" P^O F

. U) H,
i S,nn,unoF (Xn.nber); (Fj^rst Name jindlii^ials) ' ' '

. y.y^. te>Ay: IM Ui-.,"' -
(Or{jn?ri.ationV."""

PLACE OF DEATH:.

CAUSE OF DEATH: .4^.

DATE OF BURIAL:.

PLACE OF BURIAL;. .. . / ."3

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map refereiwe must
specify clearly what map is used.

tf..GRAVE NUMBER

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.. .. .Cross?..̂ sjssr..
Headboard? ■. . . . Bottle?. .\ -

IDENTIPrCATION TAGS:

Was one buried Tvilli body?

Was one fastened to name peg or . _ f
stake used as a grave marker? •••••

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

NEAREST RELATIVE:

A DD BESS: 'V:

IlELATlONSHll

REPORTED BY

(Si;L;iintlire and Kniik of Reporting Oilieer).

Thia portion to^be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. O. O.. A. E. F.



p
'  4^ A.

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY—August 1^ ^ 1930

Phelps -County, State of.

Name-
Allen, Mrs Sarah E (K-18)

Address-
Jerome, Mo

Route going: l-SF St Louis, Penna ̂ ow YqhIi:

^^"Y^Retum: 3.^ Louis, St L-SF

Missouri

(3

D

Itinerary
going

1  Road Train Time , Date

Lv Jerome StLSF 8 ♦ 4:30AM August 16
Ar St Louis 11 » 8:10AM «  w

Lv " Penna Spl 10:15AM It «

Ar i^ew York u  1
3:00PM u  yf

Lv (Penna Sta)
Ar

Lv

Ar * SPECIi'iL STOP

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

At

Lv

Ar

Accommodations:

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

Seat in Standard sleeper Jerome, Mo to St Louis, Mo
Standard sleeper St Louis, Mo to New Yor^p, N Y

33 Hrs: 30 Min«
(!



%|l0i m 4* PmM ̂ n
^•^rsttm^ ̂ ^iitisjpf S'^aisil. Issu^iig i;^^

?iai?fearai^# ms^ itw imm^ m& nm^- tr^iss.
t&m Mf w @«<^ um ̂  m%u ̂
m^m hi© etel'jfft m^~ m3mB^<p f^m

iin^% ^SrSH?W ̂  ^ trsayssso, ^■
©f 4f%oTO©©. 4®

IsKk ^ Mm^ ^^gatSa* £^ at sea^asMst

Urnm »©1, ^»tea» HH® •
hst«i©«

iOtha &mmm® at mil®

l?r©# m iai^ U^^l ^nmsiL^ ?islt Piw.ir
at
im9 ^ fa? Farl©

Ws ^ Umm^^ immh at miu %i9ligt®.^ ?isi%
Sumt^© 'Me«' ftvt
^i!^« Ss:^ twfh Ml© «- tm«fi©®# fitlt.

4fehfi is$% 14^ 4mmm fla ©© {m^
atap ij0^ ^ 1^ te^fiwir©)* M

f4i>it '^jsm^mm aa via
la ^rS© (ft«t fi^^t 4© 1% f®i«a)i®)» itew? %%

ii@^^ fvm* im i©ll®-
Msm«f at Mm»l #«^®a#

8©?^$®;^ fim# ^.^^b lit 3^liEwr at total#
$efto!J«f? ^5Pt® 4? teah at ^taU t3?4f ^ia ♦ laiifa

^aa» £to«p? at total# ^iifctofiii;^ ta% at
^«a# :i«A. at totsi# il^feaoati#

ite» at »H&i#
tfiftoato? ilfei feff»» i .teeth i(^ 4»iiim« apt©# at

total#
Itofei t®^ left f«? ®tetori& mf^mi ^ili

n^iaa Wm ta^^es^r tWii^

4  On Sept« 9th* ahont 50 Miseoa?i memtora of ^ia party partioipatod
in a ooroflony ia tho Coovt of Honor of the Ittmlldeo ^oa a gavol^
in tho posoesGloa of BSro* Ceyior* ma presenbod to Maroohal Joffr©^

Mrs Sarah E Alien

ALIEW,WILLIAM H



• • • •
RPB—7.1-30-8M

WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"
ROOM 901

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

Number ...

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

.Allen, . .Mrs,. Swah. E. Actual cost of tlgough Pullman.
Name of Traveler

Jerome, Phelps County

Home Address

Missouri

York, to

-

New York, to . M9.«...
Destination

Via B & 0 to St. Lpuis - Prisoo to dest.

llmlt-Oot.7, 1930- • • ?.®P* r..?9.».
Date of Departure

Road Tr. No. Date Time
Lower

or Seat
Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual

Cost

L^Jersey City B&O ^/'ko
<1 /■■■yo(7 }

LV V,
// 7/>-v ¥:^r

M ## 9A3 aA>. ^oo
IN U

fl ^ J/y0ao ll9hT
/

79^. w i 9/yV y A w y -i,P 3.00
W- ■
AR

IN 1
AR 1
LV 1
AR 1

Remarks:
TOTAL

. ?P.97.®^. .T .^fshington
Escorted to train Capt.* M .Qhild



"T«,- . , -• --'»»...

■  -v>^ .,

ALLEN,WILLIAM H

Arrived August 17, 1930 3:00 pm, Penna.R.R. Met by Capt, VTm. Hesketh
and escorted to Hotel McAlpin. Quartered for two days ivith Mrs.
Elizabeth Zink.

Two pieces luggage.

Quartered on/WASliiHGTON with Mrs. Margaret Warren and Mrs. Hilde
Paulson Gross, Cabin 109.

On return from pilgrimage quartered at Hotel McAlpin with Mrs.
Elizabeth Zink.



J^ame Mrs.Sarah. E.

"OTEL,D:iiN.A
AVENUE D'lENA

Home address »

Party 1 Group 6 Unit WASHIKG-UOK

Date of arrival iUG, 27» I930 Date of departure AMERICA Sept. 10, 1930

Relationship - Mo.&.er ;.

ALLEIT, V/illiam H.
Name of deceased

Rank .?Y.5• Organization 99* A» ^38th Irrf

Cemetery Saresnes.



REMARKS



NAMHALLEN, MRS. SAF^JE.

S.S. AMERICA SEP ^ .
saioo

HOME JEROMg, PHELPS COUNTY, MISSOURI

R.R. B P O-i"

STATION ^^C/U-r>s^ -y-y^^
TRAIN (J

CAR #

BERTH QR. SEAT

J livjiii

L ATE 1 -

S-d.

, .•Lli - A ̂ >,



'"l

r-^/ /''

/

-iT'- V;

!•■,

August Iflt, 1930
V ■

:  " 'i

r.

Mrs* Sarah S. Allen
Jerome, Mo.

«.y,:

I '-v-
: o

;»-* ^

Dear Madam: }>
'  '-V' .Xm

.  Please attach the enclosed tags to each*piece of baggage, thus to protect the safe arrival of
same in Hew York.

Upon your arrival in this City, you willbe met at the Railroad Station by a United states Army
5 v? unffonn, who will wear on the left sleeve'of nls coat a blue cloth band, showing a Gold Star

-  o mwkaT — mm woj^U.^ DUUTVXll^ C1 tXUA.U O %U,th^ .,«xd "Pilgrimage", Thlss officer will
and your baggage to your Hotel in ^

. «ttW Torlc 01 ty.

For The Officer in Charge:

George F. R. Taylor,
let. Lieut., Q.M.Corpe,

Assistant.

Snclosdree:
2 tags.



Diagnosis, and Abn^Jicalions*: ' ' ~

Aug. 21,1930, Chronic bronchitis

Treatment and. Progress :.('nciude.da/ei) - ^

Aug. 21st,1930~Blix. Terpin Hydrate c Cod, q 3 or 4 h,
2 2n d; iiirpf o ving,
26th, better.

Disposition: {include dates)

~ W - - -3

P  j, . Ang, 28 ,19 30 Few rales hdth chests, Ghr," Bronchitis,'bilateral,rcema^g^jjj.y several years duration, assocMted c loss of wei^t. A,W,K.
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Cor-E SLIP

BUS
H 3 A P I K" a

I  iiO. OP
i 0 0 L SHEAPING

ITA?Ei M-

CEivET m

Q'iLC/EBimiED

BLOCK

STAO®

iL.NK

PIYISIQN

?

1  ̂ V^\.\L\RTTAL

STATE

couiraH3SIP3NCB

/

REL^TIQJJ

OTHER

0^
eligibility

n;>t?yit.y

©
ENGLi:

EWD:.mi;U

sons

TRIP

ACCEPTANCE

29/514/EAB



CODE SLIP

HEADING

NAIIELjaie N
\<XxvV

T"

W
BURIED

lM.

S U B-

JEJil A.,D X N,G,

CS.!Eg)EHy

GRAVE

BLOCK

NO. OP

■0, 0 L -S CODE

o  o

o -b

STATE

PANK 9.rV-
DIVISION ii
ORGViNlZATION

ASS.'

t.tarital

MLIE ISA tiLSJd

EESIDEtlQE (\JL-.
^\p^0 -XxtiJV^y

%Tj':.TE Vavaj::) cj-^lu

A

COUNTS ■ V. g-M-Ao 0 /)
CTTV sv-.V

o o

h. „.P,. a

o ^ a-

relation V wn^ CTx-O
OTHEIL

ETJGIBILm IL
NATIVITY

RACE >* -iV

ATTI^^'hAnt ^  sc
health

NO, OP SONS

date op

TRIP

m

YR,

ACCEPTANCE
29/514



QM 293 Ail

Allon« '%a* II* Sur Karch 1. 1932

Ltrs. Gareih II. Allern*
Jorome* lliesouri*

.Dear Madan:

On your return frcn the pilgrina^e tc the ijaerican
Cemeteries in Eur .pe, you wore fui-nished at New York 7/ith the
fcllO;;ing requests for use in obtaining parlor car seat cr
sleeping car berth on youi" way hone:

iS/Q-1,024,428 for sleeping oar berth from St. Louie, Ko.
to Jerome, L!o, No

The Pullnnn Ccnpa:iy has never subaitteu a bill for
the above and as it is dosiroi tc oDose those items will you'
please return this letter shcv/inf; opposite the above by "Yes*^
or "No", whetlKo:' you ;;c;re iUrnishcd the accoia:.iodations shown.
If they were not furnished and the requests are in ycur posses
sion, please rettirn thai, (,r if tiiey have been lost or destroyed
write "Lest" after the wcrd "No", so they nay be cancelled,

The inclosed envelope uay be used fcr reply.

For The QuartornastGr General.

Very truly yours,

• v-

1 Incl,

Knv.

31/904

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q, M. Ccrps,

Assistant,



^  ̂l^issoiiri
ADDRESS CT.e^'P.?®.?

DATE

i\LLEN. H-
TO: Officer-In-Charge, f'^L /^S ^ O.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Jincerely,

^  (Signed)
SoA

(Signed)
RPB—7-22-30-5M



WAR DEPARTME

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

nalty for private use to avoid

ment of £tf|||gige, $300.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK. N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

Viiv- state

HISSOllPvI

. M
Jerome

a-tttptt " q o '' "t"! ATf -ni Pii.eX]ps Coiiri"by,  . . r'.... „ . HOME ADDRESS
NAME

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN

DATE /

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE . .. VESSEL .... CABIN NO. A

PTftT'p-DfiT'T^r' FR.te;CE SUPfflSi-rESDESTINATION .y.-.-'f;?P.'.^.Qi CEMETERY .



■ RPB—3-17-30—7M

RETURN NEW YORK

9 1930
DATE . } ■

Jerome, Phelps County

HOME ADDRESS ...... MisS0.uri..

HOTEL ̂  .Q It-, p. (tSl. ROOM NO

M
NAME .Allen,...Mr.9A

RETURN ON S. S. S/S-.

I  , DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE .

ROAD ky.... TRAIN CAR BERTH or SEAT

REMARKS
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Diatnosisandcomplicatiom-.dnd^daUs) ^/^'/

Treatment and Progress: {include dates) ^^ ̂

tnyiyCvu ^ ̂cr^ ^ ^ 6>y^O ̂

Disposition: {include dates)

R't.arh: (f> ̂  (2^^^

^■VN. —<* Cr-c.<^,at>-'Cc^



N RECEIP'

Recdved from the Posfmasler the Registered or Insured Article^ the original
number of which appears pn Ihe face of this Card.

''i) siJ f® H'-f rJ// Ml
(Signature or name of addressee)

t  -q \
Dale of delivery
Form 3811 I i:. ̂  COVEK^Mtir 1'



Pufit I3i?partmjent
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ARTICLE

No.

No.

INSU^D

PENALTy FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE. 3300

TSKlJf^DElJ^mG
^OFF/CK^i^

^ %VG '\
i 2 1
'  P M /
!r9"30 /■

\,AND CtTE OF DELIVEfeV

Return io.LiL
J

Street and Numher,
or Post OJfi^'^x,1

Ri)si

GF^KRAL

:  :

ce"i 'i1

Eov. 3-24 State..



l^RETUiN RECEIP^ifc , ) Y~

kfbKC^V-/?-f '
Received from the Posimqiier the Registered or Insured. Article, the original

number of which appears on the face of this Card. ''
■''ih.tpiJ

^  ̂ .
(Signature or name of addressee)

I

i

(Signature of addressee's agent)' . , ,i,j

Date of delivery ^ ,19
Form 3811 d a. ooTEnNMENTriuNTPJaomcE: 1020 c5—6116 1

I



Pnst ©fiire Ippttrimtni
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ARTICLE

No ..... L.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTASE. S300

INSURED PARCEL '" '

No \ V

P05TMAEK VEBIN6

V^riATEoVmivERY .

Return to.

Street and Number, 1
or Post Office Box,j..

(N* _

'  .. . ,

ING

Post Office at..

Eev. 3-21 State.
Washi^^.:OAA Cg



Qjkl W3 A-41
Allan, «i« R, 34 H

Jul7 2X, 1930

uria* surah s. AUwi,
Javone,

Uiaseurl.

R»^lp* 1« aataoalnaRat of tow Ulacran of 3Wy W, l»ao,
MSAtita to your Aaair# to laanra Jwcm» an Train Ro. la Auffost ath,
to aonaaatlon with your pllfrljia«a to tha aanatarlaa of Snrana. miX-
iae on tha s,s, ffaahlnston Auauat 19, 1930,

^ adTlaad that tha Ratlroail Company haa haan ra»eieetw to dalitar your traaaportatlan to yon la tlno to twaVIo you
^lauro laroaa aur^ eth. As yrarioualy adrtaad you tha Spaelal
Traia via tha PaaaaylTaata Railroad laaToa St, loula at 10tl9 A,U« A

^ «honld ha at tha atatian in aa»la tim ta■axa thia traia:v,

for Tbo (iMartaimaatar Oanatnl,

Ti»y truly yaura.

m

R. 1.
Captain, (U M* Oorpa,

AaaiftiKt.



S. C. Form No. 8

Army:
War Department Message Center, —

jtt WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.
Washington, D. C.

8—9311

38W TR- 14 COLLECT GOVT

JEROME MO 945A JULY 19-1930

DEV/ITT,

QM GENERAL WASHN,D-C.

WILL LEAVE JEROME TRAIN TWELVE AUGUST EIGHTH WILL VISIT IN

STLOUIS UNTIL SIXTEENTH.

SARAH E.ALLEN.

1205P

4)

\a)

r



ww-

Washlngtott, D* C* July IB, 1930

ICrs* Saxiah Allau
JeroBM, Mlsaourl

TELBCHIAFH THIS OFFICE Bi SDIATELY DATE AND THAIH OH WHICa TOD DESIRS TO

TXAVE JE80HK

QM 293 A^
Allflxii 7Efll« H« 84k M

U

• ■ r .

■n» ■ V '■ ' '■ 'v

/

/  ;
7

■•■' f

*  I
r

"^'Ah
"■ 'I

■I . 1

DeWltt
Quartexmaetar Groneiral

'  * , , _ ' j /• V

WA«-'-' M/iJf •■ 7.:' V

M

V- i -rr." A-'

■Vv"^A"»
avv' <■'^.••



PATRONS ARB REQUESTED TO FAVOR THE COMPANY BY CRITICISM AND SUGGESTION CONCERNING ITS SERVICE

Class of service

This is a full-rate
Telegram or Cable
gram unless its de
ferred charatter is in
dicated by a suitable
sign above or preced
ing the address.

WESTERN
UNION

I201S

NEWCOMB CARETON, PRESIDBNT J. C. WIL.LEVER, nnST VICe.PRESIDBNT

LCO = Deferred Cable

NLT " CableNIghtLetter

KM = Night Message

PL = Day Letter

NL = Night Letter

WLT = Weck-End Letter

SIGNS

The filing time as shown in the date line on full-rate telegrams and day letters, and the time of receipt at destination as shovm on all messages, Is STANDARD TIME.
Rec'd at Commercial Nat'! Bank BIdg., 14th & G Sis., N. W. Washington, D. C.'^'open®

nAB352 20 COLLECT

JEROME MO 235P JUL 16 1930

R E SHANNON (192)

CAPTAIN Q M CORPS(/ASSISTANT WASHINGTON DC

EXPECT TO BE IN STLOUIS WEEK BEFORE SIXTEENTH WILL BE READY LEAVE ON

SPECIAL TRAIN ON AUGUST SIXTEENTH SURE

MRS SARAH E ALLEN

636P

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE.



^ BOS A>-K
Allott, Wa* E, S4

nt Ao^* 19,1030
July 14, 1930

ttr«* Sarith 5* All«i,
J(uroaai, Mo.

Dear Madcrat

A apaolal train earryinr the Mlaaouri Mothers and
Widora vlU leave 3%, T>ou1b at 10:13 A.M., Ait^ust 16, 1950.
In order to eonneot with this train it rill be neeoaaary for
yon to lAKVe Jeronie at 4:30 A.?', the sane day, arrlnlng In
8t«T/mis at 8:10 A.?', arfeelal otop belnn iiade of vriaoo
train Wo, 8. A lo-.-or lL»«rtVi will bo furnished jron fror# Joroma.
Tho only nltomj.xt've to this wculd be f:<r you to lenre Jerone
at 1:S5 on the 15tl:, MTivin(5 In St. Louis at CtfO p.m.
end Ipylaf: tha»*a over nlsJit, Opoh raaeipt of thin latter
pTeaea tolcfaraph this offloe, oollaot, -hi oh you daaire In
order that the neoeAsary orrangamaDta nay be mde.

'.I

If you desire to stopover in St. liOais over nl(^t,
in order to oroid thia early dapatture, ynur per diem aUowanoe
will bo aufflelont to take oars of your hotel bill.

Tot The quartamaster Oanaral,

Tary truly yoom,

R. E. SHiOWOW,
Oaptain, Q.M.O<

Aaaistant.

REStlb



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

May- 16, 1930.

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Allen, William H. M
WasMngton 8-19

Mrs.Sarah S* Allen,
Jerome, Missouri*

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not

furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States

whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act pf Congress approved March 2,19£9.orized by the Act af Congress appro

Kame

7}1rr A.Q.r7j^£^
a-

Address

I)
7no

Pleas© fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-

addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

End.

Env.

A. D/VHUGHES,
Captain,*^. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ■

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q*'^ ^93 A C KOy 9, 1920.
/lion, F. 34 K

I'rs. Snrhh /lien,
I'eror^e, Fo.

Dear Madam:

The following inBtructiona prepared hy the Secretary of State
contain the neceesary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has

known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. 0.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

follows:

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years

or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2^x2^ inches in size and such documentary



: t"

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose, .
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued

under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more.than
3x3 inches in size and not less than 2^ x 24 inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible i
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when Issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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I  the invitation extended
(Accemoz decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

..jIar.aiDe^..Ehalpa..6Q3mfcy^..Mi.a.5.Q-url...
(Town or City) (State)

V. a. QOTZBiniBNT PBinnNo omoB. i»m



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTO

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C October

Allen, William H« 34 M
V

Mrs* Sarah E« Allen«

Jerome,

Missouri*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for .■pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mir^ltary or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval,;.;:fervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July Ij 1921, and whose rera^^ins are now interred in such ceme
teries, 'all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigatioa-.in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the.rinvestigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitledj-'to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire tb make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the^'calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made, J'

In order that th^freport referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimafib, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail imAe enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? 'FA.. (No)

a. Do you desire t^ make the pilgrimage
in the calendapyear 1930?

a
(No)

i'.'

3. Have you atiany time made a previous visit
to the grafe of the deceased member of the mili-
tarv or naval forces in whom you are interested?

a

(Yes)

'

A Pifias/ eive your age and state of health.
Age Health —^gCYears) (Good^i^T^CPoor)

y

5. Wi^t language do you speak?
-M-

English - (Yes^^Lrf.CNo)
Other language'^^^;^^^

(Specify language spoken)

/ For The Quartermaster General

End.
Act
Envelope

' Very, truly'youi^
v- - .... /•

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Jsroiiis yhj,

June 24th/39

Mr John T.Harris

Major Q.M,Corps
^ Quartermaster General

Washington D.C

Dear Sir : In reply to your letter of May the 3rd , beg to adviae

that I am the mother of William H,Ailed, formally of Company A, 138th
infantry .

I am very anxious to visit my sons grave 4t Suresnes

American Cemetary,Suresnes,Seine France and I am very desirous of
going on one of the pilgrimages to above cometary.

Please advise me as far ahead as possible of time trip

will statt«

Thanking you in advance for your assistance in enabling to
make such A trip, Remain

Yours very truly,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 80S

H* my Z, l$S9*

Allouj;
Jero^tf

Dear Iladasj ' ;
\

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of '
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American •
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother
o£ tih@

kit0 Private WiUitua S* AUm, Coogbny A, Xnumtvyf wUoeo vmtdm 0jm
nm iatema to th© sureistiaB jyoBviooti Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived^j
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, ta \
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her ta^ N
make th

grimage

aUUX UOD All WA --.w.a -- .

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-i *

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

mBWaz incls. carrma
Act of Congress.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT V

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO ^ ggg £^0

trmiQQ B* X8$0r

!»s. aartto
aew rn̂ is^ su» ^

St* i»«

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to inake a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow ̂
I6t0 Frlvnt© ̂ XUeia H* Offifipcaaj^,^* XSSth Xnfeoitry* trhoe© sxaaainia
ore nc^ 1a Sigmmm fmricm c&miiOFyf BvmMmBt Sein^^
Ppcao&9

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
nike the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re
quested. In case you have remarried it ie also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

4oim 3?. Hmm»
\  2 incls. CoypSt
\  Act of Congress. MalithWfe*
X- Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON
w

QM 293 AM
IN REPLY REFER TO

Allen, Tn&a. H. Sur March 1, 1932

BO'S. Sarah E. Allen,
JercKne, Missovtri.

Dear Madon:

On your return £rcn the pllgriruige tc the American
Ceneteries in Eur;.pe, you -wore furnished at New York with the
following requests for use in obtaining parlor car seat cr
sleeping car berth on your way hone:

WQ-1,024,428 for sleeping car berth from St. Louis, Mo, <5^
to Jerome, Mo,

The PuUnan Ccnpany has never subnitted a bill fcr
the above and as it is desired tc close those items will you
please return this letter shewing oppc-site the above by "Yes"
or "Nc", whother you were furnished the acccnaodations shown.
If they were not furnished and the requests are in your posses
sion, please return then, or if tliey have been lost or destroyed
write "Lost" after the word "No", so thcsy nay be cancelled.

The inclosed envelope may be used fcr reply.

Ecr The Quarternnster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHAilNDN,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

1 Incl,

Env.

ri: V A
31/904



QM; 293 AH

Allen# H. Sar r llurch 1, 1932

ISrsm Sarah S» Allen#
Jerome0 Mesouri.

Dear Madan:

^  On your return from the pilgriruige to the American
v~-/ Cer^teries in Eur .p'e, you ifjore furnished at New York with the

following-requGsts for use in obtainxng parlor car seat or,
sl^plngcpar berth on your wuy hone:

cc " " •', -

,024#438 for sleeping oar herth f^rxaa St* Louie# Ho*
"t

>

Cr

o Jerome# Ho*
0

e-

The Pullnon Ccnpany has nov^er subfiiitteu a bill fcr
the above and as it is dusirei tc oDcse thOSo itKXs will you
please return tliis letter shewing oppcsite the above by "Yes"
or "Nc", whether you were furnished the acccnnodations shbyxn.
If they were not furnished and the ret^uests are in yov^ posses
sion, please return then, (<r if tiiey have been-lost,*.cr destroyed
write "Lest" after the word "No", so they rioy be caiicelledl. ,

The inclosed envelope nay ye u^e^ for reply,

For The Quarternnster General.

Very truly yours,

■ H, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q, M, Ccrps,

Assistant,

1 Incl*

Env,

31/904



\

ii-

qM S9S A-^ ^Toly SI, I92D
All«a, ttu H, 34 U

ltlfm» SWrah S. Allen,
Jerome,

fttlesevri.

Detr MMtomt

Reoelpt ia eolotovledged of your telegram of July 19, 1930,
relatlre to your desire to leaTO Jerome on Train No. 18 August 8th,
in eonneetlon with your pilgriBmge to the oemeteries of Europe, eell-
ing on the S.S* muihlngton August 19, 1930.

Please be advised that the Railroad Company has been rs"
gtieated to deliver your transportaticm to yea in time to enable yoif
to leave Jeroai© August 8th. As previonely ndrleed you the Special
Train via the Penneylrania Railroad leaves St. Louis at 10:15 A.IJ.
August 16, 1930. and you should be at the station ia aiqple time to
taJm this tralii|.

Vov no iwmwmster Oemeral,

Very truly yours, " f
■  ■ • .-f'

yv

^  Captain, Q. H, ciexi>S|
Assistant.

2  o
» . ,

9

R. 1. aUNIOIII

o  <
Ou

^  3 22
o

o

.



SOS

Allen, Tftn* E. 34
WaehtnfTt nfAa^r.19,1930

J^ly 14, 1930

Mrs* Sarah S» AUm, \
I'eroias, Mo*

Dear Madamt

A epeelal train carryinr the Mteaouri Mothers and
Ifldcma tvin leave St, Louto at 10:15 A*M., Auguet 16, 1930.
In order to connect eith thio train it Ull be noceeaary for
you to leave Jerome at 4:30 A.?.% the eatse day, arrining In
St.Louls at 8:10 A,M, sneclal stop being made of Frisco
train No, 8, A lower berth will be fumishad you from Jerome.
The only altemetlve to this would bo f^r you to leave Jerome
at 1:32 on the 15th, arriving In St. Louis at 5:50 :\i,
and laying there over ni^^jt. Upoh reaelpt of this letter
please telegraph this offlos, oollaot, -'bJch you desire in
order that tha neoasaary arrangements may be laada.

If you desire to stopover in St, Louie over nl^t,
In order to avoid thle early departure, your par diem allowunee
win be Bufflolent to take care of your hotel bill.

Tor The Quartemaster Oeneral,

Tary truly youra,

R. r. sHAiniOT,
captain, q.M.coppa,

Aaalatsnt,



i:

f
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GCNERAl.

WASHINGTON

jjr IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Jtmc 13, 1930

Alleui, 'w'llliaa H* 34-il

IIr^» Saraji £• All«zi,
Joyoiae, I'o.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to he worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable .at all times, re
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the

United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet. a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition

to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as

may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.

*  ■

' <r

■it .
^ K * I

I  • ' ■ ■ I

.  i»,iittoM<>»i I '*fr-



'J

If you will read carefully the suggestlone made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent 0 every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



\ -

WAR DEPARTMENT

OF-riCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY refer TO 9^1 ^^0 X90O«

Mien, fiU^ a» «S4 M
Wanbingtos 3*3,0

juiXmi

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-

addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

,  A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

End. Assistant.

Ertv.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEflERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY refer TO QM ̂ ^3 A C

ypg» S^FSJtl S« AllSUy
jeroiBS^ MD«

Dear Madam:

Bequests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action*

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
Taefore departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
not include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

B. B. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C 3|fe y 9, 19."^,
/lien, ':7ni2a?) H, 34 I!

Mrs. Sarah S, /Hen,
t'eroma, I'o.

Dear Madam:

The follov.'ing instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four-
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C..
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than ox3 inches
in size not less than inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the^
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimap
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a Sta e cour
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a asspor
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more a
3x3 inches in size and not less than 2^- x 2^ inches in
When making application she should be accompainpd by a ere i e
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passpor or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines o
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel ̂ ^ocu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, Orleans, M&w
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



GFFICB OF THE OU/^RTERMAEtCR OENt'^A^
WASHINGTON

III' Tei&t. to M. .A^O.

£,nen, WilliaiaH<i Z^U ^itppil SO, 1930
i  . *

AllQn,
Jert^, "afBSOHPi* .^. •

whiclx cohtaSJis gen03?«il. infbrmatioiL regarding tie
pliy^^ag^tb'the eemeterlea'of BiStojfe is -being sent to ea<>h mother and

-  who has e^ipressed a desit'e, to make the pilgrimage during the
ealenidar year 1930® The geiiered plan for the conduct of the pilgrimago
is ,shoWn in the Pilgrjmage He^latione, a copy of which, is enclosed here^
with> In Addition to the Information shown in the hegulatioma, the
f^ljGwing ekplains in detail firame of the most ipiporii^t things oohneoted
with • "

I, ■ . %'j** ■ . ^

formal inYitfttiohs are he^ag "e^^ended to. each mother ahd widow
who h^: e^resaed 'a ̂ ^sire to make the, pilgrimage durizig 1930," In so
far a^vpraoticahle^ these invitatfeis l^e-"being extended with a view to

'^eefi^ the "women from each s^tie t'Ogefher and the order in whi^Qh. the
... ; ih^jtatiODts to the W^em;from the-set'er.il sta-es axe iasuad is'^l^ed on a
.  .i^j^ing -.hy^lOtrWM was ̂ald'about one month • Inclosed with each.

i's". a c^d'for a.cknawledgmer.t and it .iayojOite .important that
,3^^ aopept*'"Sr"decline this invitation prwmptly^ in erder, that the ne^q^
'Sary .^ailr^da ste«msl^ and hotel r't^servattcpjs, may be arrafiged, Ihe '
v^vernment will ■ defray'all't ^oeSsary, jOxpehso^^i of the pijgpriml^i
includiJ3^.^r^,lr.9ad fWe^-hotel .\ao;jOmme'4ation steamship fare-and all '

" other, inoid-antai ©^pon^efr,' It will' nct i^rovide anc^thin^ other tlian the'
necessary■••e^Snsee so that yod fthouid*-"bring with yp"d 'such funds-as-ye^;

desire";"to "use for maTdng spall iburbhases and.for■ other vi.g|es dSstiiict^
ly.^f a.popsohEa natlirei, - ' .

Ar3sangeD^ been madJe with the "^Merioan^ilroad:, ' u r
j^S^iation which assures us the united cuppoft and' coOperati^ of ell
tto i^itlroads in the United,States in^. handling the mswomeidi io and from
New "^ior]? Cityo The idoal ticket agent 'wiill secure"'i^'biir ral3xoad and
eleep'i^ tioket and "''ill "the necesdGry ipulli^ reservatioi^
your d^^turo fx cm your, hma-We will mail ycu a ehoo!}|iv "
pay for jfout mealg and other\-trayeXting, e^ense'ej^^lp enFout^e tovNew .V

•., fork* ''fpu? railroadutldl^t will provide 'a'raih^d^tri^
to Uew' fgr^ aad upon ^Trivol in'N|iW' fork^th^/dscpi''p^fioer iir "chi^ge
the Now ^otk will' eoileot the rett&h^ and hold 4t:Un^J .. ;
your return td'NeW. York ffi^ Buropa* v "

I

I

■■ ■ ■ ,<. • ' j ■ 1,1 >*' ..1 \ »• • *1 w ^ I ' . 1^Upofe .arrival in Now fork, you.,Will 5>© ^ '^'ajmy -cif^ey. -..v- ^
30/89V ■, ■

'..1

. , > ■ V! ' .
f r ' - \ t '* - *•  l " c ■ ^

^  \ -v\ • V ',% ■
L  ."'t .1 "■ »i '•ilJ*

tt"- ^

V'l- , »»*



oTifl csoortod to a firfa-, o-lass hotel Tidera i-esaryatioitSK-^^ 8®aa.^iei;'; •
TOe dax^.toa of your etay ■in How York will to frOni to Jfewf, $$; , ' , j

■.-i-he TTOtMH-'tiee, you will to eseortod to tho steatesM® tipoa ■pftss^a ;■■ -■, I
■■'■has tool, ongogbd for Europe, All of tto'wome-a-maklBg, tM3 trip yip-to" »
nroTidod with oatid nlass acoonmodations dtoard Steaaiors which maafts thst
^om two to four will ho guartorod in tho same stateroom. If you-^ays' ■^ friond that you would like to he _ quartered -^th wb will' ondoayor to
arranso 1'' will' cammunioate with ■this offipo, . ■

The oooan ybyage'will last ahout 8 days, and whoa tllo-spp tocks' "
at nhartoure. Eranoe, e'aoh party will he nfet hy officers oapeelally ^
dbtailod for' tho purpose and taken in a -speoial train to Parts whos'e.-i "
fir-sf 'class' hotel acooDModabions havo heoh-'resorvod. Tho first deiy in.
P^is will, to a aay of rost, ' On the 2d ■aay,,tho womeai of each .party
will -Dlace d feeath on tho tomh of tho Erohoh unkaown soldior. , In tjie,,,
^^noon thoro will ho a roooptloi in which tho Eronah war-mothorB.WbyornmOht.'offloials, :alid prominorht sivllians viiU ptu;tioipq.-bo. ■ ;
following inorning tho groups going to tho' different ocmsterios wiU ioaye ,
Paris ■ tr'ayelliiig in motor hussos, and prooood,.to tho ooonotorioa wtore , ,
thSV wiii reotalh for about 7 days. Twonty-fiTO womon will Bo assighpA
to each bus eaid'an army officor will ha'TO'-oharso of the huy^ , Thot . • ;
ili3.iLOi!QjCi©s suid. friftni tB.© cGinoiJoriGs 93id ■fcli& Sail? wihisL©:+vq Qieimeterios have Vioon varied so as to take i3l ^"oints-of BistoricgiL-
interest as well'as ^oae parts of tBe "Battlefields T?here *jri^-. trpop^ .
Yibre oagageC. Upon retnrn to Pearis, oacB party till remain for about
5 days - and i toiEg tBis tiffl© m opportunity-will M -given to sob tBe; ppiB-^ .of Bistoyiei^ intorest in Paris and vicinit^-t The bntiro, d^atibn^f g,
vour st^ in lurdpe will bo 14 days, on'd' the Utinorarias/^ve bo3n>o : ■
arfangod that oacB day will "be provided for^ . ExOept in nase of

otbor unavoidai)lo c'auso it will not Be possiblo for any jwffldian inaik|!n&, _
tBo Pilsrimago to remain in Europe for longer feriod tBm i4-«aya nbr •
to leave tBo party witB wBicB sBe ia ttavelXing unlass sbo iS'ptaparon- 'to
nay all. of BOr oapanses after leaving tBO party- a^eo tBe Aaf of CbB^essauthorizing tho pil^lmago specificaily 'l^ates tbaV^ the govbrsament .s^all-
xxot pay the exponsos'of any woman who willfully loaves her party*

fl i' ^ ^
'  I^on return to the united states-each ship will be mot New

Vork-Uity '^Sf' army officers WBo will escort the ^tbors-and "Widows; to t^j.
trein^i^cl wiS.tyc© tbo^ ^bfore loavine Npw' -Tork ^
will .'be i^e.vided WitB'Ber retuim* raiiiroad tieketi}- .a^sleeping'' ̂ ^^/."tl.•^^ 'V.
and funds to.. cover the cosli of meals and other traVollins.Q3^|>^a'®s*^'- .*

'  ■ • ' ■r - i> • •
officers aro being used aa" guldas'and* escorts ^Brai(|!bOW

IjBIb. 0]^l'r''b motamont and car© has been taken- to-'"iielect officerf wi^
^ee gS:bat :^.ope;F c^e is t^en of the'^cmen wi^i^e-.totpustbd to-'tBoir -
*Bai^6» ii'rangdmenta have been made-'for"takiJ^ car©'Of WGmen W-bo may :
be t'aken sick iiiring the piigrimage c^^^so 'to bore .for thp ragriains ■ of * . •*;
bnyShp -may >#o ^d" pro vision Bas'boenWdo for returning remalnn ot - . ^
aiy who mp^-di® 'M-their Bomes». It Isf'Osaeiitial: that eaoB= w^^ ; .
the piigr^^ge fi^isix' ito Qjiartoimaator. GeBox^ with *an emor^ncy addrg®®.

' of some 4?e|inttye or jfri^d to- nbti'tied -iii t-B©' eVeaat. ^
Medical care will be proyided by ci^lioii'-^ianclda* • -|f-'BuhB^P^# -ffiy- •
needed-in tbrk^ City it will be furnlsBod ky the Botal pbynidlaBs. oar

,  1'"^'

m/^^f ^ # '9' iij
T



i  * .>v

-  • • •■• 'y >' ..I-

by local hoepitala*. Aboard ;^p, medical c9ra; .iirlM' ib%' pr tbe
ship^-s doctors and in Paris arrang^ent&r^^'baeb-^ wi$lf^^s America^-:f

Baggage, will be" "l^jal'^d^ii .not to ext^eed ;twp-j^illoa)? iaxi^ ba^j^iaga ■
and the article's taJcen ^h^f|^be" as wil:^
Bbout oi^a .tii0nthv Laund^ '^^y^ce can bes Yoirfc" aha iparis*, .. '^ .,,< ' ;
Slncerth^.^eilriia^ 6t Europe 'Is m^^jicbld^^-'tha^jll:^^ Stat^Sf^:-' fc
each w0m • i^buid provide her yfa6&''<&jp'®tog fb sti^k. • ':-' . ' ' ^
the moto^ hui^ trip and tlie vislt^'^K the'" ' •"•.> : ," v '' •'

•  ■^^" •:•'".?c-:> 'V -'v v • ■ . ■ • .

your
ciated if yqu wil^-^jnalce preiqpt reply' to anjr; b<#mxih'oati% received from
this office*.,. ' k .r " . v>:5?7^'

.'V 'jI •/-• • * * ■. ' • ^ '^-

Jar , G^eipali •

'i •^ . -.

Very yours, SI

.  .•

1 ^.closure.

A. HUGK^,
Captain, ^ M» Gcrps,

Assistant• '

30/894/
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAfttERMASTEfZ GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
293 A-C October 1929

AIX0&0 William H<» S4 E

Sarah B« AII0O#
jeroiBOf

Misaou^o

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, 'all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member.of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster GenerAl,

Very truly yours,

End.
Act
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN reply refer to
293 A-C

AUgast 9, 1929*

jflrSp AXlcttu
8670 !5aa?l»t 8ta«
3to l^niiSv Hoa

Dear ^j^jg office do net indicate that a ""sP^y
received to our communicaticn dated jjay S, 1989 ?v,. L,«o«a<.ci
otncerning the name and addreee of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man ahove named. These addresses are ""'j ®„^^7a oil
aooartainins the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-gri^gf ?o thrcemeteries of Kurope in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following .
in the siacfprovided on this letter, and return the letter to this office,
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. is the deceased survived hy a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived hy a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived hy a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARHIS,
Major, Q. Si.

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAil
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_

jaim^ wixxifisi Hp

4on3mg

Sear

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother
Xat0 H* Oompai)^ A, I38th lhf$ntryf vhoso rsuBists are
tim interred in ihB Soreene# Aisericmn Oeti^tefy^ Sareeoea# Heine# FronoeA

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
bv a widow who is entitled under the provieione of the ahove quoted
^e Ihe pilgrimage, and if eo. will you please furnish her full "f®
address in order that action may he taken to extend an iiwitation o
nake the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
Biarried it is requested that a statement to that effect he made.

your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
poslBge.

O
ex.

The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 ihcj
Act of Congress
Envelope. ^

30m t. B&BSP,
liajov* Q. %»

M9%eiUaU

J
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WA8HINOTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO ^

TOlUisa H, l&y 8. JfflSB.

tjpa* MWftiis. Wl<sn»
$670 2l&Tk&i Bt*#

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow Qf <^13©

iat© SVivet© Wlllifm H# ISBth Xnffintry^ whose reasin©
now la Snreune© Amsrloftn Ceinotory^ Sureeaee, Seine#

fipence*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to

make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full n^e and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en«
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelop© which requires
'^0 postage. ̂
; i ^

Fb?.The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

I  f

ncls ClOrpD#
^ct of Congress. Aislfijtjswila
ilhvelope.



0

^QM 293 A-C'
wmaaoE B« Ai^ll iifr 1S!29.

^TOHSlax^^ Stft,

3tep iSstoia

Th© inclosed card gives "the pernianen't cemetery and grave
location Of the ^

/

All i\merican military cemeteries, ftoth in Europe and in #ur
own count/ry, will be maintained by the Government forever, the graves
pemanently marked by headstonep showing the decedent's name, rank,
organization, State j and date of death, all of which will be done
without the necessity of requests emanating fram relatives.

Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence is exercised.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

1 Inc}/.
Record card.

J. McCLINTOCK,
Major, Q, M. Corps,

Assistant.

:u *

;  O

ci * \
I i

r~)

29/21/



Sure^H^Ajnorioan Cemetery
sSlsliSTATION Siires«iB»Seine •G.R.S. FORM ill4-A.

To be prepared in triplicate. datf March 12,1929

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation ,of body

—  10. Name

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters

ALLEN, William H.
1. Name

1451259
2. No.

3. Rank

4. Org. Co•A,138th Infantry
g  September 20,1918

6, C.D. pneumonia

11. No

12. Rank

13. Org.„

14. (a) D.D

(b) D. B

7. Grave No Sec..

8. Plot Row .

9  -

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No Sec.

16. Plot Row

17 .

18. Cemetery 1 19. commune or town ..

20. Dept. or County Hanto-Mame Country.
13

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Qode No. ..

23. Disinterred (Date) Maroh 6,1929 Harry E.H.Stlne.InTestlgator. ̂

24. Inscription on grave marker :

Name Serial No

Private Co.A,138th Infantry
Rank Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker.^^. .1®..® On body ? .X®.®

Signature nior Tecnnical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body ? (If no disc or other means
of identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Plaque aluminium reads '•Pranoais'* ♦^Villiam H.Allen,Pvt»0o«A,138
PIaque,..m^ r®ad® A11 en,Pvt ♦ 138th Inf • ,Co •A#01 ed Sept •21,1918,1451259«

27. Condition of body Flesh partly deoomposed,skeleton diflartioulated#

28 Nature of burial ®®Sola^io^ metallio lined oasket,OoDoblahket and sheet#

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above ? . ^

30. Body prepared and placed in casket : Date By

Signature of Embaim©j»^ (Supervisor

Harry EoNoStine



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box wn. 0-358^5

32. Designation of body : , ,

ALLEKsV/illiam H<
SjBrial No.

1451259

Rank_j£LT?l?_ Oa.A.lSSth lafeptry

33. Consigned to :

Name of Permanent Cemetery. Suresnds iUnerioan Cemetery,Suresnes,Seine*

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ItLSJ? By J?££y
•  a c a i , :i o i

Stlne

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations*were' conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and tb^at the repoi^ above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation : (Date).

To point of Concentration
»  (.Name) ^

Convoyer Signature Shipping officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date.

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery-..

Convoyer
- - (Name)
Signature Shipping Officer

40. Received: Date March 12,1929

G.R.S. Representative H.Dunoa3i«Supt«Sur93ne6 American Cemetery.

41. Reinterred March 12,1929

35 •
42. Grave No

,  j

3

(Date)
Seet-ion

43. P4©-t Row-31ojok.-.Q.. .....

G.R.S. Represen

Smresnes American Cty*

*



Q. R. S. Porm ISo. 16-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBORIAL

Place

Date...

I^l^es American Cemetery
iR|^ies, Seine*
S

StW

March 12,1929

1. Remains of Serial Number...

rank Organization Go.A,138th Jnfantry.

1451259

2. Disinterred (date) : March 8,1929
French

From (give complete location) : Grave 84,
Communal Cametery,Langres,Hauta-llame •

Ry • E.H.Stina, Unit....
Investigator*

3. Reburied (date) ; March 12,1929
Block

In (give complete location) : Grave 35,Row 3,
C,Suresnes American Cemetery*

Metai'iib casketahd

r. James H*Dunoan,Supt*By : Group Unit Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Buried in made grave,about 6 feet deep,in regulation metallic lined casket,0*D*
Tal^et sheet* Flesh partly deoomposed,skeleton disarticulated*

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? T®.® On grave marker ? .X®®..

(fc) Other means of identification found upon disintei-ment and general remarks : Tags as above*Strip

on cross,casket,body and in bottle same as above* Papers destroyed by water in bottle*
Plaque aiuminiura reads "Pranoala'lWllllam HiAllea,?vt;C0.A,138,R.I."
Plaque metal reads "Ko*84.Vto.H.Allen,Pvt*138th Inf*Co*A,Died Sept*21,19^

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(estimate)
{a) Height (ftetBehmeeseremewt) ^ f.®®t. ...^ Inqhe8_

(&) Weight (estimated)

(c) Hair-Color ^o detemine
tt n n

Quantity

8 - 9 10

Characteristics -

ff fi ft

(rf) Hair on face Co or .... - Diagram repraaenta tha mouth wide of>en.
If " . H

Location - - —

ft fi It

Quantity

{e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or MBD

missing parts) . ̂ 9

SP-®

MBD

uouu
22 -22 24 25 26 27

(/) V/ounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).

Impossible to determine

7. Disinterment

supervised by Approved^—^arry E *15^x1110, Inve^^gator*
8. Reburi^

".pppefvec

^ S!Si®u H*"Dunoan.SuperTnY0ndentSuresnes American Cemetery* L,/ Amerioan Cemetery, '.
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St. Louis, Mo., Uov, 23, 1928.

J. McCXintock,
Major Q. M. "Corps,

War Department,
Office of Q. M. General.

Dear Sir*

In answer to the ooromimication dated October 24, 1928,
relative to removal of body of my late husband, William H. Allen, would
re8i)ectfully state:

That it is ̂ y desire that he be re-buried in permanent cemetery
where his grave will bp assured of perpetual care.

My post office address is:

3670 Market St., ̂ t. Louis, Mo.

Very Bespeotfully,

(JM 292 A-C

(Allen, William H)

rvA
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'ma Qttas?tieriaB3tep vtoarai deiair«a ysotr ati^enUoa bo invited to omoe
iott^r oi" Ootober ia t^oh in^oitftation ma r^^e&iod m to yoor
^obea witli roD{c»ot to tiio vmff^X qS the bo^ar of youf buobond^ the Xato
^ivoto nilliaa B» MXmp to ooo of tho pomanoni ̂storloe^ oemoioi^ies io
BurO)^*

^ ihie offioo 4o doaiFooo of dofioitoly dot^;<iidnin^ the fimi ototoe
of these isoioted caooa# aod duo to the foot ̂ lot the work csost be com»
ploted before the end of the ourreat yosr^ it wiXl be ̂ predated if you
TTiU fUmish the iofOmation caUed for at su oarly date« flOoee oddrese
your r«^ly to 3bO Quartors^tor QenoraX^ laahiugt^^ 0^ &yd quote the
above AXo omber#

Very trujy yQura«
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WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General.

WASHINGTON. D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

i'PENAUTY FOR^-PRIVATE.USE TO

A 'OIO^PA^

SAVES TIME

RETURN
TO WRITER

UNCLAIMED

ifrs* martha Allen,
(7GOO Lad ?de A'-JOij

St* Louis, Mo«
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^g, Allea, , . ^ e , f.j
,'ae89-to^ea0-jS8f©r, Zi, AI A/r ̂
/  :' stk iM^a, m*- AX.S.t. /J

Oetobep X926*

D^. '

2^! victr ̂  tv^o J^ist that tho woj^ on tha ̂ siai^iocui Ceso£}to7t<30 in
^il ̂0) ooQi^citeS h9f ana of the p^mmt ̂ear and the hd^eo of the World
Vtalp deaiSi^ riMining overaeas^ ̂ 11 be {Hmotioaiiy ell oonoentrated in theae
OGdaeto^iedf /iho Q^rtermaater deairoa to aaoertaia your in
o^eo^on i^th the botfy of yeer hoobandp the late Private HUinm 8« Allans
m <hihe lOthi^ 1901 y«m advioad ihia ofj^oe that it was your oiah that your
hAiaband^a ̂ ve bo not diaturbadp and yon relieved the dovmioent of all roayon»
siHUty fdr the care and t^op thereof^ teevor« beforo final worlc in

I ̂  osnet^ies ia cos^eted^ it i@ again desired to call ycair attention to this
'jsmttdr# as it is thoo^t you ziiay have cdianged your laiod and my nm deaire to
h^ ywaf ' hnsband roolnn^lod in one of theso pemanant oeineteries ̂ ere his grove

be ac^ured 0 pej^tunl care^

;  SheU oeoieteriea, ei^t in msiSim^ whioh will be perpetually ntaintained hy
fhis are loeated in Prancoi^ BngXand and Selgiun end have been beauti«
fied with trobs^ ahmbs^ lawns and walho# loa&liig t^m a fitting final resting
/plaoo our sol^or totdt Ehoh grave will be pomimently cisriead with an appro*
/ pf into ̂ bito ssarble hs^tonoa inscribed with the naoEe of the eoldicri^ hie ranlCn
rog£^wni9« divioiQ% date of d^th and the state from which he oamOi l^se head«
0tinm being eraotod without necessity for any special action or regoeat on the

of rOlatlvoSii

; 2 ̂l^w^uiry la mde nt this time« inaasnn^ as it him tmm brought to the
this ofa.coi ̂ t in mny cases these imdisturl^ isolated graves

i^^not Mng properly cared for and that ̂  crosses on fame are ei^ter iUeip»
|b3y,aarm or In ecnditicn# In view of the fact thst ̂  aovem&aut has

^ ̂Car reUSM Of the reapdhsibility for these ^tls Office is imeblo to
raoi^Uy vim condition wiX0$& pemdsoion is given to remove the bodies to the
iperi^erit 'bbieterl^ii If you are desirous of availine yourself of this oppor«»
itunii^ to bsvo your hhsband^s body plac^ «(mon@ his combes and where bio grave
will al«^ PoMvo roverontial eare^ Undly advlso this office to that effect
at an early datOA as uym co^lstlcn of tim present wor% ̂  Govwmsmt eoployees
hew in BOropo will b© withdrssm and it will not be possible to undertow the action
iBUggssted*

stowwejy jrwipg,

J* ̂ CUEHJOOS /•
11 Q* Mf Coras /

■. ; ^tistottg y



WAft DiPARtMENt
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N^i
^A-rtrtttfrtir''"

t^i£S^«SSbiC3SSE
I >CORRESPONOENTS|

, J OF CHANGE
^  ADDRESS



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAU

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 295 A—C
(Allen, William H,) Ootolier 3, 19E8«

ISrs* Martha Allen,
Jerome, Mo*

Dear Itedam:

In view of the fact tlBt the wifc on the AmeriOEn Coneteries in

Sorope will he oompleted hy the end of the present year and the bodies of the
World War dead, remaining overseas, will be practically all concentrated in
these cemeteries, 0?he Quartennaster General desires to ascertain year wishes
in connection with the body of your husband, the late Private William H* Allen*
On June 10th, 1921 you advised this office that it was your wish that your
husband's grave be not disturbed, and you relieved the Government of all responsi'
bility for the care and uphnep thereof* However, before the final woxk in the
cemeteries is completed, it is again desired to call your attention to this
matter, as it is thought you may have changed your mind and may now desire to
have your hueband re-buried in one of these permanent cemeteries where hie
grave may be assured of perpetual care*

Sheee cemeteries, eight in number, ihich will be peipetually naln-
tained this Goveinment are located in France, England and BeHgium and have
been beautified with trees, shrubs, lams and walks, them a fitting
final reetine place for our soldier dead* Bach grave will be permansntly markad
with an appropriate white marble headstone, inscribed with the name of the
soldier, his rank, regiment, division, date of death end the State fron whioh
he cams, thesa headstones being erected ̂ thout necessity for any special action
or request on the part of relatives*

This inquiry is made at this time, inasmioh as it has been brought
to tbs attention of this office, that in many oases these undisturbed Isolated
graves are not being properly oared for and that the oroesee on same are either
illegibly marked or in poor condition* In view of the fact that tia GoveRunsnt
has been relieved of the roqoonsibilily for these graves, this office ia unable
to rectify thie condition unless permission ia given to ronove ihe bodies to the
pemenent cemeteries* If you are desirous of availing yourself of ihis oppor
tunity to have your imaband's bo^ placed among his comrades and \diere his grave
will always receive reverential care, kindly advise this office to that effect
at ai early date, as upon completion of the preaent wozk the Qoveniment employees
now in Euz^pe will be withdrawn and it will not be possible to undertake the
action suggested*

Sincerely yours,

J. UoCUHODCK, i
Ibjor, Q* M* Coxps, '

Assistant*



f

i  (
...- ' i-

■  f QU 29S A-C
Uilea, WIIUWB H.J

C^re^^itothB Alin*
Ottte%«r 3* 3i^8*

In Tiaw of tM faet ttet ti» loxk ob tfai totrian eam«t«rSBt Sn
jfturope mil I)* mstplatad lay tha end of tha xaroaent year and the bodies of the
verld '^ar dead^ ramalBing oToraeas, mil be praotically all eoioentrated im
ttaeee eaaeterlea^ Sbe Qnartezmaater General deelres to aseertaia your mmaa
is oonneotloa mth the body of yonr hnaband, the late inrlrate ihilllaB H» AUaiu
Gto Jxaam I0th» 1921 yoa adrlaed this offioe that it eat yonr wish that yoxv
teaband'a graoe he not distnrbed« and yon relSeted the GovemMnt of all reapeiMd>
bility for the ears and xxpomp thereof Boeaoer, before the final voile in the
eeeeteries is eosipletadf it la again desired to eall yonr atteuttoa to this
aattar, aa it it thonght yen eay hava efetaoged yonr mad and nay nov daaire ta
leva yenr hnahaad ra-horied la see of thaee pszvenant eemtarias miere hia
grave any be eeotorad of parpeteaX oare*

fhaaa eeBtteriee* eight ia weber, mim vill he parpeteelly aaln-
talnad Iqr this OovanuHnt are leaeted la Fraaeet iftigland md Belgiaa aed have
hean haantiflod vith treaa, ahmha, lavas and velka, audcing theei a fiUlng
final rectlng plaea for enr 0Idler daad* Saeh grave vill be peaeaMntly aaakad
vith ae afprasriate vhlte earble hoadatona* inaaribad mth the nseie of the
eeldier, hia rmk, regtaont, dlvlalea» date of death axd the State fronvhieh
he eeea, theee hsade tenet being ereeted mthoot neoeaeity for my speeial aetion
er rec]aeet oa the part ef ralatlvea*

/.
CD

C5

o

ffilia In^fiiry le aaie et thie Um« ieeeeeeh ae It hee bem hroeght
to ths attention of thia of flee, that in eaay oaeee tfaaea tiadiatached laelated
graves ere aot being properly mred fer end thet the aroecec on eaeM ere either
Uleglhly MOtod er la peer maditloa* In mew of the feet that the Qevemaeat
too heea relieved ef the reg^eneihillly for these yreves* this offioe la anable

reetify *dia aondltiea nmlaaa perniasion la gima to reaove the bodieete the
hint emeterlea* If yon are daeirona of availing yaasselir ef this Offper-

tvjnite to have yeejr haaband's body plaead mong hit eaaradet md thera hie grave
i.^YWill^leapp heoaive reverential ears, kindly advice thie effiee te thai effeet

at aa vpoa eoaplatiaa ef the preaent veek the Oemzaamt eapliqreei
la fnrope mil he vlthdrevn and it mU not he peeelble te nadertake the

£v-1

r 1

Cj

Sineerely y<Nro«

#• JMkveainvwii-s
MB>r9 !• Oeepe*

iasiiteat*

If/



^len.^ iiUliairL-Jl.-
^  (Surname.) (Christian name in full.)

..^.451^259
^HHArmy serial mimbor.)

OS or no.)

Co A 15. E .Inr
(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

F^^ains are brought to the United States, do you V
them interred in a national cemetery? / (Ycsorno.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give lull informa
tion below as to where they shnuld be sent: ,

(Name of person to receive rema-ns.) (ExlT^ss oflice.) (Telegraph oDice.)

(Number and street.) ((,MU<pi'to\vn.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post ofTice.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(State.)

3—6713



::' f

-■J

_fr .V ., ,

7/

r/



L  / ' i'
...-N V

G.il.S. Form Np 115 x"

13
Comotery No

•  • ,v #t -v • • .. .

/  COUNTRY
o

.

DATA COMPILATION

Sheet No.

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

File No.

A. Location Index Card:- <s %

'-jSj
(1) Name All en, Willi.a^^ Ser. No.

) TYP?^_JSW

17468

'£) Rank Organization QP* A»

(3) Date of death - )

B. Regiitratlon Card:- (Check Reg, Card Inf, against Loo. Ind. Inf;)

) CKH

(4) Cause of death ..i.P.l^ar .Pnem xyp,....!???..

(5) Grave No. .8,4 Row Plot .r.- - Sect.-T_. ) CKR.

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases;

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt
,  f

(6) Relationship

(7) Name

(8) Address '2̂...LL^...k
/

9) Desires remains brought to U. S.?

no card
(3

. r ■■■'

11) If brought ^abk, what ehi

...

10) Desires remains brought to U. Sj^an^interr^ in National ^
Cemetery at

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communication

12) D.ies correspondence Change .or qualify request as made on A.G.O. cardf
If so, specify such information.

(15) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by C/A. :r>ate)

KA

14) G R. S Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.? l,£C<^ Does such correspondence, if con-

-  .t-Jlinlng request for .disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0,?.. —' ^
(Specfi#"Ye8 or "No". } If "No", give date of communication, the

'  name, adBress, and relationship and substance of reauest.request

o.

mwiiiii 1^...... ..i.... -

"n-

(15) G. R, S. Files EXAMINED by f Date}



III. FINAL ACTION

A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (DateT

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) to.

Vr (17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed

(18) Typed by Checked b. ; (Date)tB. G. R. S. FORM NO. 114 made (Date)
(19) Typed by Checked by

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS: x. .

(Date) —

r

/■ V'L-yy-d.,,
// /-

Jd, Dlspatchea (Date) (let. Tri^ —;-4AW-.-5-3321
h  ̂'*^^-5'_/ ^ ^On,Approved by ^ ̂

%
(Date

-  *■' >- •-

a~\y

j

,  17 c

\JdS. .

/-i
■(i

C, ^rr 'ZoiJ^
f .^Aa if f « _M

\h6 h!

^d.ohL^h^;L\ j^ .f) " 4- 1
^SrvY^l
,^'. Av-aiwL. -nW* -

IajUJ!(hJ CiJtrpm
Cpa^

rLu'vxi-'CrvAr:

AiXiMi

t





# #
O. R. S. F'orm. ISo. 16-A Place..

. REPORT OF DISINTERMENT MD REBURIAL ^ate ,
iiLItEIi, irrfilliam H.

1. Remains of.......! Serial Numrepi-

Rank : P.Y.1#..ii.. .Organization .Q.0...J1.. laS-tii In±'*..

2. DLsinteired (date): j '

Grave ilo.». M» irniericoii E,F«.GeEie.tGrv. ilo.Xio," iiaiigre.B, (Kt e.kl^irna.)...^

2  Unit- Section 4. "By : Group.:.

S. Rcbm-ied (clalcj: Jtin bO 1922* In (give ccuppleU; localiuio :

■  ...Gr^ve ilo.t ii'rencii Ggiufa unal OemGtery..... Langxes, {iite .Mama.).*

By : Group .2

Blwrucet and
Unit S©6tion 4. .Xatiiroorrehurialregulation

—'' - , " ■— S oatjiiiO if ♦'
4. Report as to nature oT original burial and condition of body upon disinioiTiient:

.Jlo.oAeii box and imif oxm..

Bad.lv. uecompos0.0 * Bacognition ..impossible*

5. (a) IdenUfication tags ; Burled with body ?. Yes On grave marker -m--

[d) Otlior mean.s of identidcation round upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Uq efX.eats found. ^

€. What docs examination of liody show a.s regards tiie following identifying items ? ^

(«) Height (actual measurement),Un&liLe ...to de.termine XUB- l-rl6*

(6) \\'eigiit (estiniJitod) Unable ..to .d.et.0r.a}.ine

(c) Hair—color iiOns

Uiiantity iSon.S

Charaeleristies - .Uon©

(d) Hair on faco^Color Ja&ne

l.ocalinn Rone -

Onaiitity X40iie -

((?) permanent marks on ))ody (old scars, peculiarilies,

or missiiigparts) .... iion©.
28. *vV-

Diagram represents the mouth wide op^n
'Bxtraoted- 19'j4"0.

32

22 23 24 2 5 2 6 27

■(/) ^^'ound.s or missing parts (received at time of casualty) B^iXv&T
dom. - -

/T-4, F.IiRO^.VR,(Title)..

Approved :

7. Disinterment
supervised Ji.\- Approv^

gist/ J,E..^HSSS JCA
8. Ui-bni'iai , /

supervised' '



#1
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE j;_X!U.l cQ

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

Name Atm, - 10. Name

2. No. a451259 H- No,

•3. Rank P.Tt.. ,

4. Org._ A i38th Inf.

5- D-D.. .8»pt.aoth -

6- D-D.„. Lgbar nneuiaonla-

Discrepan

"12. Rank

13. Org.

14. (a)

cy found upon exhumation of body

D.D.

,  (b) D.B.

7. Grave No..._84,_ Sec.

8. Plot Row

9.

1 '

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
N

15. Grave No. Sec.

16. Plot _ Row

17. None

19. Commune or town

21. Country

18. Cemetery

20. Dept. or County .-Baat«-Mern»

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ___x3

23. Disinterred (Date)..Jan.-SD.,jL92Gi._._ By .i, , KhiMfuiN

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name.. Serial No.

Rank p.T.t. Organization
,  G- 84*

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . ..On body?

Signatui^0' Junior Technical Assistant

J.C.iiNMBEX.
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

iin.-BffflO-ta-fnimd.*- — - - -—

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial VVbfedgn- --aa4 -ttai-f-o-na.' -
T

29. Any di8c.repancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records *
quoted, above? -Non-B- -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.jajj...gQ.. _ By r—

31. Casket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor,

Thi« hady to bo reburlA in Freneh Gommunal Cty. earo
Of grave ptr aoaw. #5887, 10/17/21, from Frowh Uoloon Officer. Theoe remoino to

M-iT nt «anfirroo nor lottor frifa...J J ... ... tie 1 - ■ ■ - J ...



:i-. V '.-♦I'l 'i"i'

I. v') ' • "■
X.

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hox. ) Box No. c„2MS4

32. Designation of body:

Name *tlliaai_H»-ALIBL— Serial No..*^51X19-
Rank

33. Consigned to:
• •r V

er^—

■■ ^

fvt. Organixation

%
iYenoii Oomtauniil Oomeioi-y,

Name of Permanent Cemetery -

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report a
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

Ineorlption on orofts uid *Gr*H«3 atrip ** & on

•  X X. « /TV X X Ji^nwwry oO. I9k.i:e37. Shipped from point of Operation: . (Date)

To point of Concentration .__-^reafcx..CoimiaJiaX
(Name

Convoyer ..Signature Shipping Offi^&p/

38. Received at Railhead-or Point of Concentration: Date '-

UijiT'ir* „ •*»*

By G.R.S. Representat ive.^ ..x.-v--xx.v.v--.--Tr.-- —

39. Shipped frqm Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date -

To Permanent Cemetery
(N

1
C on V oy 8 r -i'_*

ame C
Lgriat'u,he ̂ 'Shipping Off ic,9h^2<:i:^

Jjinuary oO, fO'iiii#

04

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterredj...

42. Grave No. Section

43. Plot ■. : ."TT- Row

gbt . , ; .

(Date

G. R. S. Repre8^ta"t iy

A



G.R.S. Form No. 123

Affidavit of Relejji

Cty.2fc.l3, Shset 3

V.

ir'

SEAL

tt

n «« <> Pvt.Wllliain H. Allen , ,Case or — deceased

g  . ̂  Grave 84, American Cemetery, Langres, Hante-Marne.

State of

:ss A F F I D-A-V I T

residing a

State of being duly sworn, deposes and says,

that .01^.. is the
(rel^ionship)

and nearest living relative of said deceased.

That — desires^ and hereby re

quests that the body of said deceased be perisanantly Interrsd in

the nearest permanent French Cemetery ..to, the above location.

'  In consideration of consent by the United States to the fore-

dllA.going request the said hereby

accepts custody of the grave and assumes all responsibility for the

future care and maintenance thereof, and for compliance with any

and all local laws, rules, regulations, etc. and for the payment

of all tolls, taxes, fees, or charges of whatever nature, releas

ing the Government of the United States forever from any and all

^ottaobligations of whatever kind or nature in any way relatlhib^6^ | ^
Date. ̂ —

pertaining to said grave.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this..y^22-^h_ day of

192^, by the said...
who is personally known to me to be the identical person/he re-

presents^^^^^lf to be the -  and neares

-—*4

t

—  deceased.

My oommiseion expires^

Notary Public.
aS/L:m ĵCyJ/

■



s

^JIGIOK

ETAT-Iia-JCIi

1st Bureau

SERVICE DE

L'ETAT-CIVIL

Date

E X H >0 M A T X 0 N STATEMENT

REGISTRATION NO*

JiJSiadKY ao. 1922.

in the presence of

and of

J.E.BEJ9SOi3

■mm-

the exhumtion of a "body whose {^^ravewas bearinfj the follovving

inscription has boon made under my supervision

WIIOiIAM 1461259, Pvtt/Oo*A. lastti laf e

The examination of the body has enabled me to collect

the follov/ing additional information

Body Tasdly deeompoBed. Raoognition Impoaslhle.

Boyled in wooden b05g aiad ^

This body, placed in a coffin, has.been re-buriod under
Froaoi

my supervision in tlie pi

Grave No* Section Plot ****** Row

of IiAMOBBS . (ggB .MAHHE )

The follo>ving inscription has been pl-cud on the grave :

BfiiaiM H.AiMM- U6ia&e. m.. o6«a« lasth iaf« „

In witness whereof i hereunto set my official sif.n are

in t he. pre senoe- o f the uhd e r s igno d \d tne s so s, '

Made in duplicate at QHAyMOB!!?. (BSlK

3>ate ;rANnAttY

Sif^iature of the
twQ^itneasc

Signature of the
Coniiianding officer ;



G.B.S. Form ̂ 20

Shipping InCi^Ary.

r
FHOU:

TO:

SUBJECT:

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON
X3-3

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C

I

l£rs» Martha Allen, Jerome, Mo.

Remains of —H. -^llen*

The records of this office show that you have

expressed your wish as to the return of the body..

Tnmm

-If these are not the correct instructions, please change thera. Make

change4fch reverse side of this sheet.
Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return of the body

to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

4^' -
By authority of the Quartermaster General:

^sioied on

CHARLES^^e PJEROls ;

NAME OF STATENO. & STREET TOWN

Soldier's Widow

Soldier's Children 1.
(Name oldest first) 2.

3.
a (fi

father

Mother

Brothers

(Name oldest first

Sisters

Date, .^AsaaM (iMjyikX-

Addre88.,^j!<=^:'^-^^f'*~-_ nsiatiouBfup
Note:-y^structiona on the reverse side of this sheet should be carefully
before filling out this paper. (OVER) f

C (D



P^^tnr'
•>

1

;

■  '^'^3J-3W30

^^^l9^AVlfii

n^^;';aa ON/
.  Q3Ai303y

:i>-

^ 4

J

^ ''\ '•'A I
</%i

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper UUST he signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

.2. This paper must he returned showing the name and address of each of the near*
eet living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of thie sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living

near you, to fill out thie paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper'AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in

the case of this hody.

7. Use the enclosed envelope * pay no postage.

(



A
G.R.S. Form

Shipping Inqtiiry.
T 13-3

WAR '^^EPARTUSNT

yjM

OFFICE OF THS QUARTERi^ASTER GBHERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE^^

WASHINGTON '

may 11192S

Chief, Graves Eegistra^tion Service, Q.M.C.

Mrs. Martha Allen, Jerome, Mo,

Remaina of .5?

The recorda of this office show that you have requested that his

fcody be iLeturrLed_tp_._U,.

FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT:

Shipped to Mrs, S. V, Allen,

If these are not the correct Instruotiona, please cmngaitl^m. M|k©
changes on reverse eide of this sheet. I

The nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return o^ tft® body
to any address in th© United States; (8) interment in Arlington, Vas.,''National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France. Wo

By authority of th® Quartermaster General:
tsjoted on

CHARLES Or>^iERGB,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

' ̂

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier's Widow

-Soldier's Children 1.
(Name oldest first) S.

3.

Father

Mother (/

Brothers "d
(Name oiaaat flrBt) 2jV

—Sisters

Date...

Address..-?

1-

«) a>

Cc^

Signature.!^.^r?

-  Relat 1 onshlp ■

Note:- Iri^'uctions o-i Llie levorse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. KMB (OVER) I



•  .•

■ .t ■'••••

.  • >■ ■■

X .
1

■,» V '•- ^ \-

•s. /
■  'i -rv ■ , ■

* ■ ' ■ .-14
\

. V' <r

/.••• ■Swo'/, .n
"• .

9?At7tv

vH

Jl
■m.

■•xlf'/ 'T'.i'cV^
/

INSTfJUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. Thie paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near--
est living relatives in the spacee provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian o. the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5- If YOU are not the nearest ^living relative and do not know v/ho or whSr© the
nearest relatives are, pieaee fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this affioe. *

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
•Me case of this body.

7. Use t^e enclosed envelope - pay no postage.

f



/ G.R.S. Form #

Shipping Inqu

(Revised

from :

1

Ch

.
OFF

WAR DEPARTMENT

OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ̂ THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

13-3

\)|

TO:

SUBJECT;

ief, Graves Registration _

Mrs* Martha .Allen,. gOfiU Qlivo b't*, Jdt. Louis, Mo.

Remains of ItK.t.™.JiiL.....H^.-All.an^.„.CQ.i»_^..A.3th Inf. i 14512"5a)

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

t 7ff.Mlr..e;fc.ijme.d '

Shipped to: ^ ' .-T- - ■ ■>
If these are not the correct Instructions, please correcT'tiieC—Make

corrections on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the-body to any ■

address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va. , or any other National >)>c*
;;enietery; or (3) remain in Europe. \ .

By authority of the Quartermaster General: »^
CHARLES C. PIERCE, ^ y

Major, U.S.A. < ^
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return\!^'|

of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case

NAME OF NO. & STREET .

4  ■

Soldier.'8 Widow T
f .-f

Soldier's Children' 2. . '
(NaUil.. oldist ^

j  -•'•• ■• '■■ " ^rV- • •ft . * M

OVEftSi

Fathnr ' J 7^' " /7 /Aa
yy- fgi

Mother

SflP iti/
'-Cy'

. >

/C
1.

z. -> ^ ,
Brothers 3. :W-^C-C
(Name oldest first) ' /

1.
2.

Sisters 3.

/i

(Name oldest first) -7"I..
' c

TOWN
i  ' (

LcLrA.j±i±i±.

-C-i!,".'..

>: )T.

stECEIVED

STATE

/ c: ^

Dat6._....^'...'.M..>^.— —..;.....1I&I^.I..... Slgnature..-„i:;;^Z/^;:'7_^2^;;fe. 7^

^  7' ■ /
Address Relationship. ...
IMPORTANT:- CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paps^. dr^;

( OVER)



~

/1^/*V/^

'  ' *, *3 * M«>

ir

■ ' ̂  ̂ yo / ' '. V-'

'y^^-y^-^T^ -Vt •. •.? . .- ■'

d' ryc^-'^ "p^c:? j-v-?->2? T;;<

" ' U,91°/^9:&/J
,  ̂ '7^";-^je/^ -"^yj,'•
^  'yir^2 ̂

/^ - • "'7^-^"^Z

#
■ • .* '-4T,



ft p ■ ' ̂ ■'■ ■' " V ' " '"■
;  i

■ •u'. P-- ■  \jrrr^, ih : i:ph
;• : .'f ̂ ^

1920.

7/>/.t, the undersigned, am the and nearest living relative of the within
(Relationship)

named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To he returned to the U.S. and shipped to

5, ToJBrreturn

4. Tfiiemain

U.S. and huried in

'6h

(Name)

(State)

National Cemetery.

ur^^f^^'a p'^yanent American Cemetery.^
/  ̂'ligimture
Ay...
0>

INSTRUCTielNS ^If/'FILLING OUT

11 if definite instructlona as to the disposition of a body are not received from
the nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

papsr MPST be signed BY THE PERSON WHO JS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
fe hoWn ih the square on the other side of this sheet.



HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

a. AVENUE D'lENA

PARIS. February 23rd 1922»

293.9 DISP.Cty.No

FROM : Chief.

TO : The Quartermster General, Munitions Building,
Washingt on. I). C •

SUBJECT : Heburials.

1« Attached hereto are G.H.S. Forms 114r-A, 16-A and
Exhumation Statement covering the reburial of the following
American Bead exhumed from American Cty. #10, lABGBES,
Haute Hame, and rehuried in French Communal Oty. I.A1TGRES,
Haute Mame.

Mg, William H. #1451259, Pvt., Co.A. 138th Inf,
Grave #84.

f ̂  enc 1 s
H.P. BBTHERS.

Colonel, Q.M.C

-A'



X3,1^ eg» Br# 0 63i, X i 7 •

nie Ko» 17468.
13-S

September

?Jet» Quart«riaaat«r 0e&eraX,U*3.Axqy(Cei&«tdriaX liTlaion}*
■'1

Ohiaf.Aooriuo Gravaa haglfttratloa 3or?ita*Q*ll«0.ia Koropo.

aappIesMiQtary advloa ofi Amxivmh Xaiigxas,
Ht9H:arae«?r&aa*»

1. Keferano© caragxaph 2,offio« letter of January 6,1981,
(File Ko.l3,Hog.Seo.aeai.Xi7.1,aleo oar oaOlegraa 776,paragraph 2,
the rasaioB of tho doooaaea soldier naiaed helow are to be re>'30ved
to a nearby permanent Trenoh Semetery*

Cable
Fof#

3/ Allen//flXUara H. Pvt., U51E69, Co» A. 13th Inf.

£• Hre« Martha Allen,3689 lAoledu Ave, ,st»Loal9, ao.,
widow of this soldier, has formally released, the United States
Gorernment froa the oare of said grave aud oooepted the same, in
fall, herself.

3. It Is raiiaeated that this offioe be adtiaed when the '
operstiOQS In this area hsTe progresses to a point «hera the
Uslteu states oan formally authorise krs.Allen to aaauAe full eharge
and oontrol of the grave.

/

hy authority of the Quartermaster Oeaeralt

CiiAj>Li;.^ j.
Captain, Cor PS.

08?8
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COI'FILATrQN CK DISPOSITION 0? RH'^^.KS DATk

■  \

vS
>

i

'va

File—17468 'location index C^IU):

(a) Nsriie _ AUen, WilU i.Ser, Hi. 1451259 '

(b) Organization C?.«.A.L2th Inf. '

Lobar Pneumonia •
Cause of

(c) Date of deatb.

4
TYP ESW

.?r.?9"l? death
ilEH

LM •

II- REGI6TFUTI0N CaRD--{ Check Reg,, Card Inf-against Loc-Inti-Inf. ):

(a) Grave Nofl4..*....Rov; Plot — Sect. 7- TYP Egp ,

(b) Zherg, A'dLdress—"Tr"

Ill-Pixcs of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ^9..??^...^ CKR

IV. Infcrmaiion <m which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. F^ilowing advice for\7arded to Europe :
f~ T" •• ■ - -, , (Letter of transmittal m//\l...Jk92,  >5.75^^

CUl^

VI. Form 115 forwardoa to G.R.S.Hoboken, N,J, 192

VII. _^UPFL.i:.:EivriiRY recuests
Daxe of Relstionship

^ and Source <uid nune

...... 4^..

Desires fiction taxen

JL.

VIIl. icTr\ 115 receivea from G.R.D. Hoboken, N.I 19;

/  IS if-r nz-i^f



GR^V^ LOCATIO|^ BLANK
• W

i l'l (JR.VVK OF \

ff.\\
(Siiniiinu-). (N'mnlici'). ■ (First- Naino ami Jiutials).

/VfT. Cp.fJl> /3S.%4
(Uatik). (Orjiaiiizatidn).

PLACE OF DEATH:.

CADSE OF DEATH: ^

DATE OF ItURIAD:.

j^.PLAC'E OF DUBIAL

*" (Give Cemetery, Town antl DopjirrTiient). Map reference iiuist
.specify clearly what map is used.

.^.y. .. ̂ • • 7/^

\-:.. .v. . . A - c;.-...

(}RAVE ?:UMBER: O. J. !<... '.

HOW MARKED: Name Peg L .... Cro.ss ?. .

ITeadboarfl?'. •. Dottle?,

1 DENTIFICATTON TAGS: -f ■ b-i 1 J \
■  \ ■ ■AVas one buried with body?... ' "Jj

AVas one fastened to name pcg'oV /^iiy ,stake |USed as a grave marker:!^
If name unknown and tags mis^ug',' description and marks

should bo given here: . j

WO
' "i Jf : v;:
NIL\REST^E&AT-imt

A D DR ESS: .

RELATfONSUlP: .

REPORTED

(Signature and Rank of Reporting OfHcer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Resistration Service.



1. a. E. S. Form No. 1. Hq. O. E. B, :^e

2, Soldier's No. I ^ ^ I ^
Wiiii ■ Mm ■ FM i^' * '^•^'

Cr^: A.. ..I.Mt.4^ ^
' Rank Company Regt. or

5  •,•••■-•^te or Oeath Ca""®. "j
®" ■ ■ ■ ■ Va^' of" Burial' Cemetery
7. ....>&U^v.<VM...'

Town or (immune (in block letters) Department
us. ...S.lrfGrave'no; Wot No. or Letter

d' Name Pegt CrossT . .r. .Headboardt Bottlet
Check Method of Marking

10. Btiried with Body* Attached to Grave Marker* . .
Identiflcation Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and desonp-
\tion. ^ ..^u-

...f

interment is 'outside of cemetery

13. •••••••• Bmij 1

Signed...

»rofll.k-*iB.5 B- S.



i s -^91 \\ ^
''' - #

\  Q.M.FtrmNo.. > ^
1. Burials in Permanent ReportNo.

"^1 Cemeteries -yX"

^  C5of Cemetery /.>3. Date, ^

Place of Cemetery

Place of death 3 ,

Disposal of Tags

Name

Regiment and Company , /..y^.. .^.. 'Ĉ^-...

Nature of ma7'king ,

Disposal of Personal Effects )f. ."'7

Signed . Q<?'CnA^
[/ Chaplain. Cy Officer in charge. ^

.  5
Note. — Soldiers of Jewish faith to be checked thus in left hand margin A CO

:  d ■■ ^
/ ̂
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Jui» 7, 1328.

893.B C-R #i7463-(Allen, Wllllnfc H. Pvt.)Cty.l3, Bht.S.

Mrs. Martha Allen, 3S89 Iiafileie Avo., St.Xoui-j, Ifo-

Pvt. TTillifra H. Alle;^.

1. Martim Allon, nearest livin;; rolntiva of Private
Williaja H. Allen, Coffipaay A, 13tli Infantry, having under
date of June iOth 1921, formily releasefi (executed
Graves Registration Service Form 123 release) the United
States Oovarmant from the future reaijonaihillty for the
cure of this soldier'a grave #84, French Cowraiaal Comatery
of Lan.i;rn3, llipartmont of Hauta-lSarae, ani the cueto Jy
of his bo.ly, thfj further r«Bponsiblliti<»8 attached th^^re-
to are h(;reby transferred to the said legal next of kin,
sub.ioct to local iayi's and regulationB.

3. The transfer of tho custody of tlie retrains being
thus completed, the said Martha Allen is entitle I, insofar
as concerna tr.a United Stcitae, to <oake aucli disposition
of the reiwiins or talta such /ictlon as way be desired in
connection vith the further disoosition thereof or the
further igikeep of the gra«>.

Tor the Qunrterniaeter Ge/»rul:

OBOROS 1I..P5:HH0R5
Asalstaat.

O

ZJf
SCH
ou

^Ui\i
19^^

C" t>. Noted h)t SUtislic:-!

.. . \ IS
^loie ' L ■

k:
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5ovem1)er 15» X9£l«

293.8 C^H ^7468 (Allen. Willium B.« Fvt.) Cty. IS, Sht. S.

The Qnartamaeter Qeneral, U* S« Ariay, (Oemeterlal Blvlalcn).

6^

Mrs. Hurtha Allen, 3689 Laolede Avo*, St, Louis, l!o,

l>l)q[)Osition ot Banaixte,

Tf-IJ pn fTj

1, Beferrlng to the case of the late Private V/illian H,
Allon, Corapany A, 13th Infantry, you are advised that this
office is in reoeipt of infoimution from the Chief, Auerioaa
Graves Rei:;istration Service, Q,H«0, in li^ope that the necese*
ary arrangenonts have been toade v;ith the Fnmch authorities to
reboury the remains of your fansband in the French cooDunal
Cemetery at Longree, Upon the re burial of these remains, yon
will be duly advised of the new grave looaticn.

By authority of the Acting Quortormaster Generali

CHAPLES J. WYHHB,
Captain, Q, U, C,

MVA

mailed

WOV 1 5 I92I

ceimeterial djv.
o. 0. M. G.

KolcaonFotm^o-J^
Date,

COPY filed mo.s. p.
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File No.293.9 Bls«Sem.]9'o*13. lat Ind*

Hq.r8*, ̂ erican Q»M«C« in Europe, 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris. October 24,
1921. To: The Qiuartermaster general, Hunitlons Building, Washington, D, C«

1. Returned.

2* Neoesaary arrangements have been made with the French author
ities to rebury the remains of Pvt. William fT.T.FTf in the French oomnunal
cemetery of Langres, and perpetuity and permanent maintenance of the grave
has been granted free by the liayor of Langres.

3. IJfpon rebiurial of these remains your office will be > advise^ >
as to grave location, etc. 3 ̂

1  ':1 <'1

— a ■

'  <»

V' ' tu

./nopd n.

k5

I tx?

.T!

H. F. BETHBBS

OOlonel, Q«M»0
Chief.

, mmi
'■ I'

k.

Noted on Form No.on Form No.

Date

CC^Y P-" -f 'M o p;



ADDRESS REPLY TO

THE QUARTERMASTER G

MUNITIONS BUILDINS

/

From:

WAR DEPARTMENT

HINGTO

GENERAL

File wo. 17468.
13-3

OctOi beAember 22,1921.
/jtr

z?
"n

Z
o

LO

j^t)yj!irt^(Geineterial Division).

Ohief ,Amerioan Grav Servioe,Q.M, G. in Surope

Subject:Supplementary advice on American Gem0tery,]fl3,Xiangres,
H t e -Liar n e, Fr an o e.

X)

Ti

Z
o

1. Reference paragraph 2,office letter of January 5;19E1. ̂
(File No.l3,Heg.Seo.Gem.Div, } ,also our cablegram 776.paragrl^ph 2,_
the remains of the deceased soldier named below are to be removed
to a nearby permanent French ̂ Gemetery.

r5

O
-1

O-
ra

CL

P
ro

00

o

s
o

r"

c:

Iv

Gable

Ref. wo.

3. Allen,William H. Pvt.. 1451259, Co. A, 13th Inf.

2. llrs. Llartha Allen,3689 laclede Ave. ,St.Louis, Llo. ,
widow of this soldier, has formally released the United States
Government from the care of said grave and accepted the same, in
full, herself.

3. It is requested that this office be advised when the
operations in this area have progressed to a point where the
United States can formally authorize Lirs,Allen to assume full charge
and control of the grave.

By authority of the Quartermaster General;

GHAl^LES

Captain, Q.IllGorps.

OSPS

P-
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ffile Ho. 17468. lit, V-:
13-3 '•'■■■■ ■

Septemlier 22,1921.
13,Beg.Br.0ein.Biv.

fha QoarternBster Goneral,tr.S.Arn^<CemeteTial Blvlsion).
Chief,Amor loan Graves KaglstratloQ Ssrviae,Q.lS.C.ln Sorope.
Sapplementary advloe on Asiaxlaan Cemetery,#13,langxea,
Hta-Harne ,Shrsnoe.

■ I. Beferenoe paragraph 8,offioo letter of JMoary 6,1921,
/Bile 0O.13 Beg.Seo,0em.Div.).alBO our oablepam 776,pMasraph 2tte resins of the aeoeased soldier named below are to be removed
to a nearby permanent ffrenoh Cemetery.
Cable
B6£«H0«

5/ Allen,William Pvt., 14612S9, (^. A, 13th Inf.
p Mrs Martha Allen,3689 i^lede Ave.,StuI.ouiB, Mo.,

"J of thie ^lAley» formally released the TFnited Statesof aald grave and aooepted the same, in
^ ^ fall, herself.

_ ffilS'sStw S Brnall, ..ln."" Br..m.a «. «.-« Ml U«s,
O  and oontrol of grave.

authority of the Quartermaster aeneral:

Cap tal n ffirC orp So

0SP3
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• A r Fik 0. S. P.

50, 1921.

i9«,t 0«i« Hn«8 (All®ii,,riui«i H., PrlTaU)

!»• Qwt«nn»8ter General, u. S, Army, (oaaaterial plvit

VTB, Martha Allan, 3689 taoleda Are,, st, Lonla, uo, ^

ik t' il
Oaaa of Prlaate TTiUiam B, Allen,

1, Kaoslpt la harehy aoknoTrledBaft of oratea Beglatra^*
tlon Ferriae Ileleaaa» azaoated by yon in the oaaa of your
hnahfond, prlvata Gillian H, Allan, Coniamy a, ISth infantry,
Sama haa bean made a natter of record ana aa aoon aa the
ranaina of your haabaad hare bean tranaferrad to the neareat
permanent French oenatery* yon will be adriaed of the nav
grara looatlon and of fomal ralaaea thereof, 'ihla tranafar
will not take place howerar, nntil after the rettun to this
ooontry of the bodioa of thoaa aoldiara tdioaa nant of kin
hare ra^noatad ratnm.

Hy anthortty of tha Qnartamaatar oazwral:

XR

aw'

>CV. 71

^'otcHo„r'^rm r-'o. I f5

oHAiiLio j« t?nn,
Ci^in, tu 0,

^^^nlWBVEDBY
MAIL UNIT

m$ m
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June 2^1921.

293,8-Cenj.#17468-(AHan,William H, F^vt,)

The Quartermaatar Ganornl^U.B.Aray, (Coiflotarial'Division)

Disposition of romaitis.

St. Louis, Mo. n n
1  1

•

rj '  1
JlL

V

1. The records of this office iniicnta that you desire the
body of your husband, th» late Private Wililara H. Allan,
Compap;/' A, 13th Infantiry, remain uniisturbed In its present
resting place, GraVe 34i', AtaBrican Cemetery nt Lanj^res, Dep-irt-
Boent of Haute-Marne.

2. As th%;' above luantioned cemetery is a temporary American
Cemetery and will bo abandoned at some future date, the body of
the deoeasad Till not remain in its present resting place. The
remains may be removed to one of the parmanant American Com^t'erles
in Prance, referred to in paragraph 9, of the inclosed Cemoterial
Division Buiietin No.lO-G-W. These cemeteries will be perostualiy
maintained by the Government in the most caroful and reverent tiaprBr.

'

3. If such disposition is not desired, the body loay be removed
to a nearby peroa-nont TVonch Ceraatory in which event, however, it
will be necessary for you to sxecuto and return to this office the
inclosed O.R.S.yorm 123, which relieves the Govormient of the re
sponsibility for the future care and maintenance of the grave site
after roburiai h-Ms been effected and formal release given.

4. In view of this Infornuition it is desired that you alvlsje this
office Immediately whether you wlsli the body of the deceased in
terred in a nearby permanent TVench Cemetery or removed to a perma
nent American Cflmetery in France, or returned to this country,either,
for private burial or burial in a National Cemetery. Upon receipt
of this advice from you, instructions will be issued that yp.ue,,
wishes be Complied with. , ^ '

mail unit
By authority of the Qufirtermaster General:

JUN
I"

Noted oilEoia No. 11^
Dat^^ ^

CHA'JtKS J. WYWlWf,
Captain,Q.M.C.

CMrtflMlDwiM

iUN-ai95a

aR.s. I

. . A




